

March 21, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1532

Page 3, line 27, replace "superintendent of public instruction" with "state auditor"

Page 3, line 29, replace "**Applicability**" with "**Educational reimbursement program expenditures**"

Page 3, line 29, remove " **to the legislative management**"

Page 3, line 30, remove "Funds must be available to qualified schools starting with the 2024-25 school year."

Page 3, line 31, replace "2025" with "2024"

Re-number accordingly